TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM396128

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.	FORMERLY LaSalle Business Credit, Inc.	08/23/2016	Chartered Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thor Tech, Inc.	
Street Address:	601 East Beardsley Avenue	
City:	Elkhart	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46514	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2498617	CAMEO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5742947706

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5742947706

cputt@thorindustries.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Christopher R. Putt

Address Line 1: 601 East Beardsley Avenue Address Line 4: Elkhart, INDIANA 46514

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Corporate
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher R. Putt
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher R. Putt/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=LaSalle Bus Credit Release#page1.tif source=LaSalle Bus Credit Release#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005862 FRAME: 0919

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") dated August 23, 2016 and granted by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking corporation ("Lender"), as successor to LaSalle Business Credit, Inc. in favor of Thor Tech, Inc. ("Thor Tech") as successor in interest to certain intellectual property rights once owned by Carriage, Inc. ("Carriage") and its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

WHEREAS, Carriage granted a security interest to LaSalle Business Credit, Inc. in certain trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications, including CAMEO, U.S. Reg. No. 2498617/U.S. Ser. No. 75/450,524 and associated goodwill (collectively, the "CAMEO Mark") pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated September 28, 2000 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on at Reel/Frame 002554/0786-0796

WHEREAS, Lender is the successor to LaSalle Business Credit, Inc.;

WHEREAS, the indebtedness secured by the Trademark Security Agreement has been satisfied in full; and

WHEREAS, Thor Tech, having purchased the rights, title and interest to the CAMEO Mark and certain others on or about February 24, 2012 now requests Lender to release its lien on and continuing security interest in, all right, title and interest of the Lender in and to the CAMEO Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby terminates the above-referenced Trademark Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its lien and any and all security interests that it has in the CAMEO Mark, and reassigns to Thor Tech any and all right, title and interest that it may have, in, to and under the CAMEO Mark, including:

(i) The CAMEO Mark and all associated registrations and applications, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, trademark registration and trademark application; and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005862 FRAME: 0920

(ii) All proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation any claims against third parties for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of the CAMEO Mark and any associated trademark, trademark registration or trademark application or by any reason of injury to the goodwill associated with any such trademark, trademark registration or trademark application or by reason of injury to the goodwill associated with any such trademark, trademark registration or trademark application, in each case together with the right to sue for and collect said damages.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

> BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.as successor in interest to LaSalle Business Credit. Inc.

Signature

Lynn Baker

Printed Name

Vice President

CCA#236869